

MAHARASHTRA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY महाराष्ट्र स्थावर संपदा नियामक प्राधिकरण

No. MahaRERA/Secy/Order/ 873/2019 Date: 21st August 2019

MahaRERA Order No.9 (Resolution No. 13/1/2019)

Sub: Release of additional charge as Adjudicating Officer of the Member-2/MahaRERA

The Authority by passing Resolution No. 1/4/2017 dated 20/06/2017 had designated Shri B.D. Kapadnis, Hon'ble Member-2 of MahaRERA as Adjudicating Officer for the purpose of adjudicating compensation under Section 12,14,18 & 19 of Real Estate (Regulation & Development) Act, 2016.

Upon surrender of the additional charge/designation as Adjudicating Officer, the Authority by its Resolution No. 13/1/2019 dated 21st August 2019 has relieved him from the additional charge of Adjudicating Officer.

This order shall come into force with immediate effect.

By Approval of MahaRERA Authority

ESAZI.8-19
The Secretary/MahaRERA